Alameda/Bananas

www.bananasbunch.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Heather Lang Maria Hassel Heather Lang

(510) 658-0381 (510) 658-0381 (510) 658-0381
referrals@bananasbunch.org maria@bananasbunch.org heather@bananasbunch.org




Alameda/Community Child Care Council (4C's)

www.4c-alameda.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Barbara Kasnic Renee Herzfeld Celia Goetz

(510) 582-2182 ext. 3198 (510) 584-3123 (510) 584-3119
barbarak@4c-alameda.org reneeh@4c-alameda.org celiag@4c-alameda.org




Alameda/Hively

www.behively.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Candy Duperroir Mary Hekl Candy Duperroir

(925) 417-8733 (925) 980-2468 (925) 848-8264
hello@behively.org mary@behively.org cduperroir@behively.org




Alpine/Choices for Children

www.choicesforchildren.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Donita Hutson Jennifer Lawrence Rene Line

(530) 694-2129 (530) 676 0707 (530) 676-0707
DHutson@choicesforchildren.org JLawrence@choicesforchildren.org Rline@choicesforchildren.org




Amador/The Resource Connection

www.trcac.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Karen Frazier Sheri Noble Karen Frazier

(209) 754-1075 (209) 754-1075 (209) 754-1075
kfrazier@trcac.org snoble@trcac.org kfrazier@trcac.org




Butte/Valley Oak Children's Services

www.valleyoakchildren.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Resource Referral Karen Marlatt Lana Frisby

(530) 895-3572 (530) 895-3572 (503) 895-3572
info@valleyoakchildren.org kmarlatt@valleyoakchildren.org info@valleyoakchildren.org




Calaveras/The Resource Connection

www.trcac.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Karen Frazier Sheri Noble Karen Frazier

(209) 754-1075 (209) 754-1075 (209) 754-1075
kfrazier@trcac.org snoble@trcac.org kfrazier@trcac.org




Colusa/COE - Children's Services

WWW.ccoe.net

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Joseph Moye Vicki Markss Joseph Moye

(530) 458-0350 (530) 458-0350 (530) 458-0350
jmoye@ccoe.net vmarkss@ccoe.net jmoye@ccoe.net




Contra Costa/CocoKids

www.cocokids.org

R&R Contact

Emily Young

(925) 265-6529
emily.young@cocokids.org

Primary Contact

John Jones

(925) 265-6473
john.jones@cocokids.org

Secondary Contact

Margaret Wiegert Jacobs

(925) 265-6456
margaret.wiegertjacobs@cocokids.org




Del Norte/Del Norte Child Care Council

www.dnccc.com

R&R Contact
Sarah Campbell
(707) 951-8604
sarah@dnccc.com

Primary Contact
Sarah Campbell
(707) 464-8311
sarah@dnccc.com

Secondary Contact
Anita Stefko-Joy

(707) 464-8311 ext. 223
anita@dnccc.com




El Dorado/Choices for Children

www.choicesforchildren.org

R&R Contact )
. Primary Contact Secondary Contact
stacy Smithee Jennifer Lawrence Rene Line
(530) 676-0707 (Western Slope)/ 530-
(530) 676-0707 (530) 676-0707
541-5848 (South Lake Tahoe) JLawrence@choicesforchildren.or Rline@choicesforchildren.or
SSmithee@choicesforchildren.org T8 T8




Fresno/Central Valley Children's Services Network

WWW.CVCSN.Oorg

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Vanessa Lopez Marco Jimenez Vanessa Lopez
(559) 4568195 (559) 256-0972 (559) 456-8195
vanessal@cvcsn.org marcoj@cvcsn.org vanessal@cvcsn.org




Glenn/GCOE - Child & Family Services

www.glenncoe.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Sarah Grijalva Joie Owen Sarah Grijalva

(530) 865-1118 (530) 865-1267 (530) 865-1118
sgrijalva@glenncoe.org jowen@glenncoe.org sgrijalva@glenncoe.org




Humboldt/Changing Tides Family Services

www.changingtidesfs.org

R&R Contact

Nena McGath

(707) 444-8293/ 800-795-3554
nmcgath@changingtidesfs.org/
info@changingtidesfs.org

Primary Contact

Kerry Venegas

(707) 444-8293
kvenegas@changingtidesfs.org

Secondary Contact

Jeanine Canedo-Moncrief

(707) 444-8293
jcanedo-moncrief@changingtidesfs.org




Imperial/ICOE - Early Care & Education Programs

WWW.icoe.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Vivian Yacopi Michael Castillo Vivian Yacopi

(760) 312-6604 (760) 312-6432 (760) 312-6604
vivian.yacopi@icoe.org michael.castillo@icoe.org vivian.yacopi@icoe.org




Inyo/Inyo County Sup of Schools- Child Care Connection

www.inyocoe.org/child-development

R&R Contact

Kat Duncan

(760) 873-5123
kduncan@inyocoe.org

Primary Contact

Kat Duncan

(760) 873-5123
kduncan@inyocoe.org

Secondary Contact
Heather Davis

(760) 873-5123
hdavis@inyocoe.org




Kern/Community Connections for Child Care

www.kernchildcare.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Shirelle Perez Cheryl Nelson Shirelle Perez
(661) 861-5200 (661) 303-3935 (661) 861-5308
shperez@kern.org chnelson@kern.org shperez@kern.org




Kings/Kings Community Action Org., Inc.

www.kcao.org/child-care-index

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
April Hatfield Jeff Garner Glenda Stephens
(559) 415-7222 (559) 415-7201 (559) 415-7250
ahatfield@kcao.org jearner@kcao.org gstephen@kcao.org




Lake/North Coast Opportunities

www.ncoinc.org/programs/rural-communities-child-care/

R&R Contact

Jamie Castaldo

(707) 994-4018/ 707-263-4688 ext 401
(Lakeport)/ 707-994-4018 ext 603
(Clearlake)

jcastaldo@ncoinc.org/
childcare@ncoinc.org

Primary Contact

Teri Sedrick

(707) 263- 4688 x 410
tsedrick@ncoinc.org

Secondary Contact
Jamie Castaldo

(707) 994-4018 x603
jcastaldo@ncoinc.org




Lassen/LCOE- Child and Family Resources

www.lassencfr.com

R&R Contact Primary Contact

Ashley Gutierrez Ashley Gutierrez Secondary Contact
(530) 251-9781 (530) 251-9781

agutierrez@lassencfr.com agutierrez@lassencfr.com




Los Angeles/Children's Home Society of California

www.chs-ca.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Rachel Dailey Diane Jasso Sandra Herrera-Gonzalez
(714) 712-7873 (714) 712-7806 (562) 608-2436
RachelD@chs-ca.org dianej@chs-ca.org sandrag@chs-ca.org




Los Angeles/Connections For Children

www.connectionsforchildren.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Sonia Madix Jennifer Cowan Amanda Hsu

(310) 452-3325 (310) 452-3325 x201 (310) 452-3325 x213
soniam@cfc-ca.org jcowan@cfc-ca.org amandah@cfc-ca.org




Los Angeles/Crystal Stairs, Inc.

www.crystalstairs.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Helen Acevez Helen Acevez Kendall Hirai

(888) 543-7247 (323) 421-1337 (323) 421-1661
resourceandreferral@crystalstairs.org | hacevez@crystalstairs.org khirai@crystalstairs.org




Los Angeles/MAOF

www.maof.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Soledad Viramontes Vicky Santos Martin Castro
(323) 890-1555 (323) 278-3687 (323) 278-3600
sviramontes@maof.org vsantos@maof.org mcastro@maof.org




Los Angeles/Options for Learning

www.optionsforlearning.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Kim Schaaf Paul Pulver Kelly O'Connell

(626) 856-5900 (626) 967-7848 (626) 856-5900
kschaaf@optionsforlearning.org ppulver@optionsforlearning.org koconnell@optionsforlearning.org




Los Angeles/Pathways

www.pathwaysla.org

R&R Contact

Mary Silva

(213) 427-2710
msilva@pathwaysla.org

Primary Contact

Sally Valenzuela

(213) 427-2740
svalenzuela@pathwaysla.org

Secondary Contact

Araceli Quintero

(213) 427-2777
aquintero@pathwaysla.org




Los Angeles/PUSD

www.pusd.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Luis Valadez Luis Valadez Christina Acosta

(909) 397-4740 (909) 397-4740 (909) 397-4740
luis.valadez@pusd.org luis.valadez@pusd.org christina.acosta@pusd.org




LosAngeles/CCRC

WWW.CCrcca.org

R&R Contact

Jerri Stewart

866-67-4KIDS (866-674-5437)
jstewart@ccrcca.org

Primary Contact
Eileen Friscia

(818) 717-1092
efriscia@ccrcca.org

Secondary Contact
Michael Olenick
(818) 717-1010
molenick@ccrcca.org




Madera/Community Action Partnership of Madera County

www.maderacap.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Melissa Mendoza Leticia Murillo Melissa Mendoza

(559) 675-5741 (559) 675-5733 (559) 675-5741
mmendoza@maderacap.org Imurillo@maderacap.org mmendoza@maderacap.org




Marin/Marin Child Care Council

www.mc3.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Michele Tyler Aideen Gaidmore Jody Stamps

(415) 491-5783 (415) 491-5771 (415) 491-5779
michele@mc3.org aideen@mc3.org jody@mc3.org




Mariposa/Infant/Child Enrichment Services, Inc.

WWW.icesagency.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Shana Bender Cendie Shipp Chris Mackenzie

(209) 966-4474 (209) 966-44774 (209) 425-4959
shanab@icesagency.org cendies@icesagency.org chrism@icesagency.org




Mendocino/North Coast Opportunities

www.ncoinc.org/programs/rural-communities-child-care/

R&R Contact

Jamie Castaldo

(707) 994-4018/ 707-263-4688 ext 401
(Lakeport)/ 707-994-4018 ext 603
(Clearlake)

jcastaldo@ncoinc.org/
childcare@ncoinc.org

Primary Contact
Teri Sedrick

(707) 263-4688 x410
tsedrick@ncoinc.org

Secondary Contact
Jamie Castaldo

(707) 994-4018 x603
jcastaldo@ncoinc.org




Merced/MCOE — A.C.C.E.S.S. Child Care R&R

WWwWw.mcoe.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Carolina Sutherland Rosa Barragan Lorena Burrola
(209) 381-6793 (209) 386-6061 (209) 381-6719
CSutherland@mcoe.org Rbarragan@mcoe.org LBurrola@mcoe.org




Modoc/Modoc Child Care Resource and Referral, T.E.A.C.H. Inc.

www.teachinc.org/modoc-child-care-resource-and-referral

R&R Contact

Carol Madison

(530) 233-3111
cmadison@teachinc.org

Primary Contact

Carol Madison

(530) 233-3111
cmadison@teachinc.org

Secondary Contact
Tammy Urban

(530) 233-5437
turban@teachinc.org




Mono/Community Connection for Children

WWW.MmoNnocoe.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Seria Brosseau Stacey Adler Courtney Powell-Walsh
(760) 934-0031 (760) 934-0031 (760) 934-0031
sbrosseau@monocoe.org sadler@monocoe.org cwalsh@monocoe.org




Monterey/MOAF

www.maof.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Maria Ortiz Vicky Santos Martin Castro
(831) 757-0775 (323) 278-3687 (323) 278-3600
mortiz@maof.org vsantos@maof.org mcastro@maof.org




Napa/Community Resources for Children

WWW.Crcnapa.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Maribel Miranda Erika Lubensky Judy Nielsen

(707) 253-0376 x137 (707) 253-0376 x102 (707) 253-0376 x128
maribelm@crcnapa.org elubensky@crcnapa.org jnielsen@crcnapa.org




Nevada/Sierra Nevada Children's Services

WWW.SNCS.0rg

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Lourdes Vose Lourdes Vose Katie Filimonov
(530) 272-8866 x217 (530) 272-8866 (530) 272-8866 x208
lourdesv@sncs.org lourdesv@sncs.org katief@sncs.org




Orange/Children's Home Society of California

www.chs-ca.org

R&R Contact

Rachel Dailey

(714) 543-2273 / (949) 364-6605
RachelD@chs-ca.org

Primary Contact
Diane Jasso

(714) 712-7806
dianej@chs-ca.org

Secondary Contact
Sandra Herrera-Gonzalez
(562) 608-2436
sandrag@chs-ca.org




Placer/PCOE - Early Childhood Education

www.placercoe.org/Pages/PCOE/Early-Childhood-Education

R&R Contact

Darcy Roenspie

(916) 740-1641
droenspie@placercoe.k12.ca.us

Primary Contact

Catherine Goins

(530) 745-1380
cgoins@placercoe.k12.ca.us

Secondary Contact

Darcy Roenspie

(916) 740-1641
droenspie@placercoe.k12.ca.us




Plumas/Plumas Rural Services

www.plumasruralservices.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Debbie Guy Michelle Pillar Debbie Guy

(530) 258-6855 (530) 283-2735 (530) 258-6855
dguy@plumasruralservices.org mpiller@plumasruralservices.org dguy@plumasruralservices.org




Riverside/RCOE - Children and Family Services

WWW.rcoe.us

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Priscilla Dade JoAnne Lauer Jill Johnson

(951) 826-6626 (951) 826-6627 (951) 826-6626
pdade@rcoe.us Jlauer@rcoe.us Jjohnson@rcoe.us




Sacramento/Child Action, Inc.

www.childaction.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Child Action Tracey Strack Anthony Garcia

(916) 369-0191 (916) 369-4474 (916) 369-3320
info@childaction.org tracey.strack@childaction.org anthony.garcia@childaction.org




San Benito/Go Kids Inc.

www.gokids.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Maria Granados Kendra Bobsin Patty Briese

(831) 245-8011 (408) 843-9004 (831) 637-9205
mariag@gokids.org kendrab@gokids.org pattyb@gokids.org




San Bernardino/CCRC

WWW.CCrcca.org

R&R Contact

Tina Lopez

866-67-4KIDS (866-674-5437)
tlopez@ccrcca.org

Primary Contact
Eileen Friscia

(818) 717-1092
efriscia@ccrcca.org

Secondary Contact
Michael Olenick
(818) 717-1010
molenick@ccrcca.org




San Bernardino/PUSD

www.pusd.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Luis Valadez Luis Valadez Christina Acosta

(909) 397-4740 (909) 397-4740 (909) 397-4740
luis.valadez@pusd.org luis.valadez@pusd.org christina.acosta@pusd.org




San Diego/YMCA Childcare Resource Service

www.ymcasd.org/community-support/childcare-resource-service

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Laurie Han Laurie Han Shelby Gomez

(800) 481-2151 (619) 521-3055 x3350 (619) 385-8839
Ihan@ymca.org Ihan@ymca.org sagomez@ymca.org




San Francisco/Children's Council

www.childrenscouncil.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Resource and Referral Gina Fromer Erica Thornsen

(415) 343-3300 (415) 276-2937 (415) 276-2931
rr@childrenscouncil.org gfromer@childrenscouncil.org ethornsen@childrenscouncil.org




San Francisco/Wu Yee Children's Services

WWwWWw.wuyee.org

R&R Contact

Wu Yee Resource and Referral
(844) 644-4300
randr@wuyee.org

Primary Contact

Claudia Arrospide
(415)230-7501
claudia.arrospide@wuyee.org

Secondary Contact

Monica Walters
(415)230-7501
monica.walters@wuyee.org




San Joaquin/Family Resource & Referral Center

www.frrcsj.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Tran Nguyen Kay Ruhstaller Tiffany Phovixay
(209) 461-2926 (209) 461-2996 (209) 461-2911
referralhotline@frrcsj.org Kruhstaller@frrcsj.org tphovixay@frrcsj.org




San Luis Obispo/ Child Care Resource Connection

www.capslo.org

R&R Contact

Mariela Rodriguez

(805) 541-2272/ (888)727-2272/ (805)
782-4725
marielarodriguez@capslo.org

Primary Contact
Shana Paulson

(805) 541-2272
Spaulson@capslo.org

Secondary Contact

Mariela Rodriguez

(805) 541-2272
Marielarodriguez@capslo.org




San Mateo/Child Care Coordinating Council (4Cs) of San Mateo

Www.sanmateo4cs.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Tanisha Hughes David Fleishman Tanisha Hughes

(650) 517-1430 (650) 517-1400 (650) 517-1430
thughes@sanmateo4cs.org dfleishman@sanmateo4cs.org thughes@sanmateo4cs.org




Santa Barbara/Children's R&R

www.sbfcc.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Jacqui Banta Michelle Graham Jacqui Banta

(805) 925-6701 (805) 925-6701 (805) 925-6701
jbanta@crrsbc.org Mgraham@sbfcc.org Jbanta@sbfcc.org




Santa Clara County Office of Education

www.childcarescc.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Raquel Dietrich Michael Garcia Michael Garcia
669-212-KIDS (5437) (408) 453-6649 (408) 453-6649
rdietrich@sccoe.org migarcia@sccoe.org migarcia@sccoe.org




Santa Cruz/Child Development Resource Center

www.cdrcdinfo.org

R&R Contact

Sita Moon

(831) 466-5820/ (831) 466-5823/ (831)
466-5825

smoon@santacruzcoe.org

Primary Contact

Sita Moon

(831) 466-5820
smoon@santacruzcoe.org

Secondary Contact
Brenda Ruiz

(831) 466-5820
bruiz@santacruzcoe.org




Shasta/SCOE Early Childhood

www.shastacoe.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Cassy Leggett Cassy Leggett Rea McFadden

(530) 225-0353 (530) 225-0353 (530) 225-0184
cleggett@shastacoe.org cleggett@shastacoe.org rmcfadden@shastacoe.org




Sierra/Sierra Nevada Children's Services

WWW.SNCS.0rg

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Lourdes Vose Katie Filimonov Lourdes Vose

(530) 272-8866 x217 (530) 272-8866 (530) 272-8866 x217
lourdesv@sncs.org katief@sncs.org lourdesv@sncs.org




Siskiyou/Siskiyou Child Care Council, Inc.

www.siskiyouchildcare.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Margaret Hoaglen Heather Solis Kristi Green

(530) 938-2748 (530) 938-2748 (530) 938-2748
mhoaglen@siskiyouchildcare.org hsolus@siskiyouchildcare.org kgreen@siskiyouchildcare.org




Solano/Solano Family & Children's Services

www.solanofamily.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Cinda Clemente Cinda Clemente Kathy Lago

(707) 864-4620 (707) 864-4620 (707) 864-4600
cclemente@solanofamily.org cclemente@solanofamily.org klago@solanofamily.org




Sonoma/Community Child Care Council (4C's)

www.sonomad4cs.org/families/find-a-provider/

R&R Contact

Lorie Siebler

(707) 544-3077/ (707) 757-9872
info@sonomadcs.org

Primary Contact

Melanie Dodson

(707) 522-1413 x 130
mdodson@sonomadcs.org

Secondary Contact

Lara Magnusdottir

(707) 522-1413 x186
Imagnusdottir@sonomadcs.org




Sonoma/River to Coast Children's Services

WWW.rccservices.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Elaina Boyce Soledad Figueroa Elaina Boyce

(707) 869-3613 (707) 869-3613 (707) 869-3613
eboyce@rccservices.org sfigueroa@rccservices.org eboyce@rccservices.org




Stanislaus/Stanislaus County Office of Education

www.stancoe.org/cfs

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Lisa Henry Lisa Henry Veronica Garcia
(209) 238-6400 (209) 238-6400 (209) 238-6400
Ihenry@stancoe.org Ihenry@stancoe.org vgarcia@stancoe.org




Sutter/Children's Home Society of California

www.chs-ca.org

R&R Contact

Rachel Dailey

(714) 543-2273 / (949) 364-6605
RachelD@chs-ca.org

Primary Contact
Diane Jasso

(714) 712-7806
dianej@chs-ca.org

Secondary Contact
Sandra Herrera-Gonzalez
(562) 608-2436
sandrag@chs-ca.org




Tehama/SCOE Child Care Referral & Education

www.shastacoe.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Cassy Leggett Cassy Leggett Rea McFadden

(530) 225-0353 (530) 225-0353 (530) 225-0184
cleggett@shastacoe.org cleggett@shastacoe.org rmcfadden@shastacoe.org




Trinity/Human Response Network

www.humanresponsenetwork.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact

Mary Haugen Sheri White Mary Haugen

(530) 623-2024 (530) 623-2024 (530) 623-2024
mhaugen@hrntrinity.org swhite@hrntrinity.org mhaugen@hrntrinity.org




Tulare/TCOE Resource and Referral Services

www.tcoe.org

EI?/‘ il:aC;:rtraoc: Prima rY Contact Secondary antact

(559) 651-0185 Alex Elliott Anthony Carrillo
ebarron@cc.tcoe.org/ (559) 651-3022 (559) 651'08§2
referralsrr@cc.tcoe.org aelliott@cc.tcoe.org anthony.carrillo@cc.tcoe.org




Tuolumne/Infant/Child Enrichment Services, Inc.

WWW.icesagency.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Tina Cones Suzan Greenwood Chris Mackenzie

(209) 425-0716 (209) 425-0725 (209) 425-4959
tinac@icesagency.org suzang@icesagency.org suzang@icesagency.org




Ventura/Child Development Resources

www.cdrv.org

R&R Contact Primary Contact Secondary Contact
Referral Line Jack Hinojosa Lisette Warth

(805) 485-7878 x512 (805) 485-7878 x1358 (805) 485-7878
mychildcareinfo@cdrv.org jack.hinojosa@cdrv.org lisette.warth@cdrv.org




Yolo/Children's Home Society of California

www.chs-ca.org

R&R Contact

Rachel Dailey

(714) 543-2273 / (949) 364-6605
RachelD@chs-ca.org

Primary Contact
Diane Jasso

(714) 712-7806
dianej@chs-ca.org

Secondary Contact
Sandra Herrera-Gonzalez
(562) 608-2436
sandrag@chs-ca.org




Yuba/Children's Home Society of California

www.chs-ca.org

R&R Contact

Rachel Dailey

(714) 543-2273 / (949) 364-6605
RachelD@chs-ca.org

Primary Contact
Diane Jasso

(714) 712-7806
dianej@chs-ca.org

Secondary Contact
Sandra Herrera-Gonzalez
(562) 608-2436
sandrag@chs-ca.org




